
 

1 
 

     MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

Wednesday, July 15, 2015 
Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 
Courthouse Square 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 
 

PRESENTATION 
 
NACo Achievement Award “Marion County Reentry Initiative: Giving People a 
Second Chance” – Commissioner Carlson, Undersheriff Clausen, Commander Wood 
 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
 

CONSENT 
 
FINANCE 
Approve an order rescinding Administrative Policy #404 for administrative charges 
on grants.  
 
HEALTH 
Approve amendment #1 to add $147,888 to the intergovernmental agreement with the 
Marion County Sheriff’s Office for the mobile crisis response team and extend term 
through June 30, 2016.  
 
Approve amendment #1 to add $136,500 to the intergovernmental agreement with the 
City of Salem for the mobile crisis response team and extend term through June 30, 
2016. 
 
SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
Approve amendment #10 to add $130,951 to the intergovernmental agreement with 
Chemawa Indian School to continue law enforcement services and extend term 
through June 30, 2016.  
 
Approve an intergovernmental agreement with the Oregon State Marine Board for 
$140,126 to provide patrol services through June 30, 2016. 



 

2 
 

Approve a Contract for Services with Dr. Steven Mussack for $115,000 to provide 
psychological treatment services to clients of Parole and Probation through June 30, 
2016. 
 
Approve amendment #4 to add $275,000 to the intergovernmental agreement with 
Oregon Parks and Recreation for inmate work crews and extend term through June 
30, 2016.  
 

ACTION 
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
1.  Consider approval of an intergovernmental agreement with the Oregon 
Department of Administrative Services for $1,250,000 to provide vehicle rentals, fuel 
purchases, and motor pool shop services through July 2025. – Alan Haley 
 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 
9:30 A.M. 

 
PUBLIC WORKS 
A.  Public hearing to consider adoption of a revised building inspection fee schedule.  
– Warren Jackson 
 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.     TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

